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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (19th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:12PM

Assembly District 25

 932 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 79 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,017 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,017 

 561 TONY AVELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 337 VICKIE PALADINO (REPUBLICAN)

 51 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (CONSERVATIVE)

 5 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 18 VICKIE PALADINO (INDEPENDENT)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU-CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  978 

Unrecorded  39 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (19th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:12PM

Assembly District 26

 18,554 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,913 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,566 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,566 

 9,471 TONY AVELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,705 VICKIE PALADINO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,295 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (CONSERVATIVE)

 169 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 307 VICKIE PALADINO (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR N. CHELIOTES (WRITE-IN)

 6 AUSTIN SHAFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA CASTELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI ASARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEROUAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. OYANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONFORTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BAUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH L. MADEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIM NARDUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO CUSUMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJA FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MORALES POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU-CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,000 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (19th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:12PM

Unrecorded  566 

Assembly District 27

 3,259 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 243 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,510 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,510 

 1,311 TONY AVELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,868 VICKIE PALADINO (REPUBLICAN)

 147 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (CONSERVATIVE)

 18 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 90 VICKIE PALADINO (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ASHLEY MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,439 

Unrecorded  71 

Assembly District 35

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 TONY AVELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 VICKIE PALADINO (REPUBLICAN)

 0 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 0 VICKIE PALADINO (INDEPENDENT)

Total Votes  0 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (19th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:12PM

Assembly District 40

 2,571 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,798 

 1,057 TONY AVELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,415 VICKIE PALADINO (REPUBLICAN)

 148 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (CONSERVATIVE)

 24 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 50 VICKIE PALADINO (INDEPENDENT)

 1 AUSTIN SHAFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GRESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG NETTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VELTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,701 

Unrecorded  97 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (19th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:12PM

Total for Member of the City Council (19th Council District) - Queens County

 25,316 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,456 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,891 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,891 

 12,400 TONY AVELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,325 VICKIE PALADINO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,641 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (CONSERVATIVE)

 216 JOHN-ALEXANDER M. SAKELOS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 465 VICKIE PALADINO (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR N. CHELIOTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 AUSTIN SHAFRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL GRESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA CASTELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS SPANGENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIGI ASARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG NETTLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEROUAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. OYANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONFORTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BAUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH L. MADEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIM NARDUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO CUSUMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJA FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 6 RICHARD LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MORALES POPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (19th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:50:12PM

Total for Member of the City Council (19th Council District) - Queens County

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VELTRE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YU-CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,118 

Unrecorded  773 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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